Index for Response to Comm	nents; Letter #18			
Commenter	Comment Number	Representative Comment	Major Category Number	Major Category
Public Works San Joaquin County	18.1	18.1	30	Other



KRIS BALAJI DIRECTOR



P. O. BOX 1810 - 1810 E. HAZELTON AVENUE STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95201 (209) 468-3000 FAX (209) 468-2999 www.sjgov.org/pubworks

MICHAEL SELLING DEPUTY DIRECTOR

FRITZ BUCHMAN DEPUTY DIRECTOR

JIM STONE DEPUTY DIRECTOR

VIA E-MAIL

August 18, 2016

Comment Letter # 18

Ms. Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I Street, 24th Floor Sacramento, California 95814

SUBJECT: STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD PROPOSED PROCEDURES FOR DISCHARGES OF DREDGED OR FILL

MATERIALS TO WATERS OF THE STATE

Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments on the State Water Resources Control Board's (State Board) proposed procedures for Discharges of Dredge or Fill Materials to Waters of the State. The San Joaquin County Department of Public Works supports the comment letter provided by the California State Association of Counties (CSAC) and the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC). Please accept this letter and the enclosed comment letter from CSAC and RCRC for your records.

To reiterate a critical point, the Department of Public Works respectfully requests that the State Board accept comments on the entirety of all future draft proposals and not limit comments to only the changes made. Future drafts with tracked changes are also helpful and preferred.

Should you have any questions, please contact Fritz Buchman, Deputy Director/Development, at (209) 468-3101.

Sincerely,

KRIS BALAJI, PMP, P.E. Director of Public Works

KB:BN:ie

SJC SWCRB Proposed Procedures Discharges Dredged Comments 08182016.doc

Enclosure

Fritz Buchman, Deputy Director/Development C:

18.1